OP \$140.00 886376

ETAS ID: TM868445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Southern National Bank		03/31/2023	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global West Entertainment LLC
Street Address:	2001 Beach Street, Suite 201
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76103
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88637655	WORLD SERIES OF RODEO
Registration Number:	6121746	RODEO WEEK
Registration Number:	6071310	RODEO WEEK
Registration Number:	5669433	RIDE TV
Registration Number:	5669434	RIDE TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-659-6927

Email: kboie@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: Jenny T. Slocum

Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright, PLLC

Address Line 2: 1825 Eye Street N.W.; Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096031-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny T. Slocum
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny T. Slocum/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0054

900828340

Total Attachments: 4 source=TM Release Executed#page1.tif source=TM Release Executed#page2.tif source=TM Release Executed#page3.tif source=TM Release Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0055

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

This PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) ("Termination and Release"), dated as of November [__], 2023, is made by FIRST SOUTHERN NATIONAL BANK, a nationally chartered state bank (the "Lender") in favor of GLOBAL WEST ENTERTAINMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and its successors and assigns (the "Grantor"). The parties agree that this Termination and Release shall be effective as of March 31, 2023.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of Security Interests (Trademarks), dated as of June 4, 2021, between the Grantor and the Lender (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 7397, Frame 0988, the Grantor granted a security interest to the Lender in, among other things, the Trademark Collateral (defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and the Lender has agreed to do so and to reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor, in each case, as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. The Lender hereby irrevocably discharges, terminates and releases its lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

All right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the trademarks described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademarks are registered or subject to an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the customer lists and records related to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.

- 2. The Lender hereby assigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Lender, any and all of the Lender's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including those trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>.
- 3. The Lender agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver all further documents and do all such other acts as may be reasonably required or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Termination and Release, including to effect the release of the Lender's security interest contemplated hereby at Grantor's expense.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0056

- 4. The Lender authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government authority record this Termination and Release.
- 5. This Termination and Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties' representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0057 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

FIRST SOUTHERN NATIONAL BANK, LLC, as Lender

By:

Name: Its:

NIVE PRESIDENT

[Signature page to Termination and Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0058

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.	WORLD SERIES OF RODEO	88637655	10/01/19	N/A	N/A
U.S.	RODEO WEEK	88235071	12/19/18	6121746	8/11/20
U.S.	RODEO WEEK	88235255	12/19/18	6071310	6/02/20
U.S.	RIDE TV	87949569	6/05/18	5669433	2/05/19
U.S.	RIDE TV	87949579	6/05/18	5669434	2/05/19

SK 07346 0001 10847700

TRADEMARK REEL: 008320 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 01/16/2024